DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-954150

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00

Pgs=2

10/09/2020 09:17 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN:

1418-34-202-001

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20009242-DR When Recorded Return To: Michael Roy Pettibone 1510 Ojibwa St South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Mail Tax Statements to: Michael Roy Pettibone 1510 Oiibwa St South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lynn Ann Pettibone, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Michael Roy Pettibone, a married man, as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Being a portion of Lot 2 of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel A, as set forth on Parcel Map for Richard Doud and Roland Adams, recorded February 14, 1979 in Book 279, page 928, as Document No. 29957, Douglas County, Official Records.

APN: 1418-34-202-001

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 20009242-DR
Lynn Ann/Pettibone	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DONG LAS	
This instrument was acknowledged before	e me on this 5 day of OCTODOV, 2020by
Hotary Public	DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

	ON OF VALUE FORM r Parcel Number(s)		
e)	ant Land b) 🕅 Sgl. Fam. Residen do/Twnhse d) 🔲 2-4 Plex	Docume Book	ent/Instrument No.: Page Recording:
3. a. Total b. Deed c. Transf d. Real f 4. IF EXEM a. Trans b. Expla 5. Partial In The undersign 375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a pen	Value/Sale Price of Property: in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop fer Tax Value: Property Transfer Tax Due: IPTION CLAIMED:	ction: <u>5</u> sanguinity or a 00.00% enalty of perju he best of the ate the information, or other d 1% per month	eir information and belief, and can be ation provided herein. Furthermore, the letermination of additional tax due, may Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
(F	ANTOR) INFORMATION REQUIRED) Lynn Ann Pettibone 1510 Ojibwa St South Lake Tahoe		ANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Michael Roy Pettibone, a married man, as his sole and separate property 1510 Ojibwa St South Lake Tahoe
State:	CA Zip: 96150 PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (R.	State:	CA Zip: 96150
Print Name: Address:	First Centennial Title Company of Neva 896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104	- 	20009242-DR 89703

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED